



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 539/2018**

AMIT CHATURVEDI & ORS

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Vijay Aggarwal, Mr. Shekhar Pathak, Mr. Shailesh Pandey, Ms. Hemlta and Ms. Chandni, Advs.

versus

I T O

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Sr. Standing Counsel.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATHAK

ORDER

%

03.07.2018

Trial Court Record be requisitioned.

List on 4th October, 2018.

Crl. M.B. 1000/2018 (Suspension of Conviction) and Crl. M.B. 999/2018 (Suspension of Sentence)

List on the date fixed.

Till then, interim order of suspension of sentence dated 11th June, 2018 shall continue on the same terms and conditions.

Dasti.

A.K. PATHAK, J.

JULY 03, 2018

ga