



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 539/2018**

AMIT CHATURVEDI & ORS

..... Petitioners

Through Mr. Gurmehar Sistani, Mr. R K
Gosain & Mr. Shailesh, Advs

versus

I T O

..... Respondent

Through Mr. Deepak Anand, Jr. Standing
Counsel for Revenue for Mr. Zoheb
Hossain, SSC for Revenue

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATHAK

ORDER

% **04.10.2018**

CRL.REV.P. 539/2018

Counsel for respondent is stated to be unwell.

At request, renotify on 25th February, 2019.

CRL.M.(BAIL)1000/2018

Renotify on date fixed.

CRL.M.(BAIL). 999/2015 (suspension of sentence)

Interim orders dated 11th June, 2018 to continue till next date of
hearing on the same terms and conditions.

A.K. PATHAK, J

OCTOBER 04, 2018

sm