



\$~3

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 539/2018 & CRL.M.(B.) 999-1000/2018**

**AMIT CHATURVEDI & ORS**

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog, Senior Advocate  
with Mr. Siddharth Manocha, Mr. Rahul Meena,  
Mr. A. Tiwari & Ms. Pallavi Mohan, Advocates

Versus

**I T O**

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Senior Standing  
Counsel with Mr. Deepak Anand, Standing  
Counsel

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI**

**ORDER**

**% 08.11.2019**

1. Although, on 09.07.2018, the Trial Court Record was requisitioned, however only the record by the Sessions Court has been summoned.
2. Let a digitized copy of Trial Court Record be summoned before the next date of hearing.
3. List on 19<sup>th</sup> February, 2020.
4. Interim orders to continue.

**MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J**

**NOVEMBER 08, 2019/p'ma**