



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.REV.P. 539/2018 & CRL.M.(BAIL) 999/2018
CRL.M.(BAIL) 1000/2018
AMIT CHATURVEDI & ORS Petitioners
Through Mr. Bhuvesh Satija, Advocate

versus

I T O Respondent
Through Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Senior Standing
Counsel

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

% **19.02.2021**

HEARD THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING

1. Mr. Bhuvesh Satija, learned counsel for the petitioner states that Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog, learned Senior Advocate has been engaged in the matter and he is not in a position to attend the Court today.
2. List on 15.03.2021.
3. Interim orders to continue till the next date of hearing.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

FEBRUARY 19, 2021

hsk