



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.REV.P. 539/2018 & CRL.M.(BAIL) 999/2018, CRL.M.(BAIL)
1000/2018
AMIT CHATURVEDI & ORS Petitioners
Through: Mr. Bhuvnesh Satija, Advocate.

versus

I T O Respondent
Through: Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Sr. Standing
Counsel for Revenue with Mr. Vipul
Agrawal, Mr. Parth Semwal, Standing
Counsel for Revenue and Mr. Aditya
Chhajed, Advocate

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER
% **19.05.2022**

1. In view of an adjournment slip moved on behalf of the petitioners and no objection from the other side, renoitfy on 26.07.2022.
2. Interim order(s) to continue.

SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

MAY 19, 2022
sk