



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.REV.P. 539/2018 & CRL.M.(BAIL) 999- 1000/2018**

AMIT CHATURVEDI & ORS. Petitioners

Through: Mr. Bhuvnesh Satija, Advocate.

versus

ITO Respondent

Through: Counsel (appearance not given)

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER
06.09.2022

%

1. Adjournment sought on behalf of petitioner.
2. At request, re-notify on 17.11.2022.
3. Interim order to continue.

SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

SEPTEMBER 6, 2022/kss