



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.REV.P. 539/2018, CRL.M.(BAIL) 999/2018 & CRL.M.(BAIL) 1000/2018

AMIT CHATURVEDI & ORS. Petitioners

Through: Mr. Bhuvnesh Satija, Advocate.

versus

I T O Respondent

Through: Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Sr. Standing Counsel with Mr. Vipul Agarwal and Mr. Parth Semwal, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER
17.11.2022

%

1. Re-notify on 16.03.2023.
2. Interim order(s), if any, to continue.
3. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

NOVEMBER 17, 2022/kss