



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 539/2018 & CRL.M.(BAIL) 999-1000/2018

AMIT CHATURVEDI & ORS.

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Bhuvnesh Satija, Advocate

versus

I T O

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Senior Standing
Counsel with Mr. Sanjeev Menon,
Junior Standing Counsel for Revenue

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

% **16.03.2023**

4. Passover sought on behalf of petitioners. Passover not possible.
5. Re-notify on 12.10.2023.
6. Interim order(s), if any, to continue.
7. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

MARCH 16, 2023/ns

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)