



\$~59

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.REV.P. 539/2018 & CRL.M.(BAIL) 999/2018,
CRL.M.(BAIL) 1000/2018
AMIT CHATURVEDI & ORS Petitioners
Through: Mr.Bhuvnesh Satija, Mr.Udit
Sharma, Advs.

versus

I T O Respondent
Through: Mr.Prashant Meharchandani,
Sr. Standing Counsel with
Akshat Singh, Jr. Standing
Counsel - For Respondent
(Income Tax Department)

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

% **ORDER**
05.01.2024

List on 20th March, 2024.

Interim order to continue, till the next date of hearing.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

JANUARY 5, 2024
RN

Click here to check corrigendum, if any