



\$~67

\*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+

**CRL.REV.P. 539/2018 & CRL.M.(BAIL) 999/2018, 1000/2018**

**AMIT CHATURVEDI & ORS**

**..... Petitioners**

**Through: Mr.Bhuvnesh Satija and  
Mr.Udit Sharma, Advocates**

**versus**

**I T O**

**..... Respondent**

**Through: Mr.Prashant Meharchandani,  
SCC, Mr.Akashat Singh, JSC,  
Mr.Utkarsh Kandpal, Adv**

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA**

**ORDER**

**%**

**20.03.2024**

List on 11<sup>th</sup> September, 2024.

*Interim order to continue.*

**NAVIN CHAWLA, J**

**MARCH 20, 2024/Arya**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*