



\$~6

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ CRL.REV.P. 539/2018 & CRL.M.(BAIL) 999/2018, CRL.M.(BAIL)  
1000/2018

AMIT CHATURVEDI & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Ms. Kavita Jha, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. Bhuvnesh Satija, Ms. Vibhooti  
Malhotra, Mr. Aditya Bali, Mr. Udit  
Sharma, Advocates.

versus

I T O

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Vipul Agrawal, Sr. Standing  
Counsel with Mr. Gibran Naushad, Jr.  
Standing Counsel, Ms. Shakshi  
Shairwal, Jr. Standing Counsel.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD**

**ORDER**

% **11.09.2024**

1. The Order sheets reveal though there is appearance on behalf of the Respondent, a formal notice has not been issued to the Respondent.
2. Issue Notice.
3. Learned Counsel for the Respondent accepts notice and seeks two weeks' time to file a written submission.
4. List on 13.11.2024.
5. Interim Orders to continue.

**SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J**

**SEPTEMBER 11, 2024**

*Rahul*