



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.REV.P. 539/2018 CRL.M.(BAIL) 999/2018 CRL.M.(BAIL)
1000/2018

AMIT CHATURVEDI & ORSPetitioner

Through: Mr. Bhuvanesh Satija, Mr. Udit
Sharma, Mr. Aniket Khanduri,
Advocate

versus

I T ORespondent
Through: Mr. Vipul Agrawal, Sr. Standing
Counsel with Mr. Gibran Naushad,
Jr. Standing Counsel, Ms. Shakshi
Shairwal, Jr. Standing Counsel.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER
13.11.2024

%

1. An adjournment slip has been moved on behalf of counsel for respondent which is not objected to by counsel for petitioner.
2. Accordingly, re-notify on 20th March 2025.
3. Interim orders to continue till then.
4. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

NOVEMBER 13, 2024/sm