



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.REV.P. 539/2018, CRL.M.(BAIL) 999/2018 &**
CRL.M.(BAIL) 1000/2018

AMIT CHATURVEDI & ORS

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Udit Sharma, Advocate

versus

I T O

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Gaurang, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

% **20.03.2025**

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. Matter taken up on mentioning after lunch.
2. Adjournment requested by counsel for respondent on the ground that due to some family issue, arguing counsel is not available today. Not opposed.
3. Relist on 10.07.2025.
4. As requested, both sides may file written submissions not exceeding five pages each within four weeks.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

MARCH 20, 2025/as

Click here to check corrigendum, if any