



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 539/2018 & CRL.M.(BAIL) 999/2018, CRL.M.(BAIL) 1000/2018

AMIT CHATURVEDI & ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Bhuvnesh Satija and Mr. Udit Sharma, Advocates.

versus

I T O

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sakshi Shairwat and Mr. Akshat Singh, Junior Standing Counsel, Ms. Harshita Kotru and Mr. Gaoraang Ranjan, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

%

15.09.2025

1. Ms. Harshita Kotru, counsel for Income Tax Office, requests for an adjournment as the arguing counsel, Mr. Vipula Agrawal, SSC, is indisposed. The request is not opposed by counsel for the Petitioners.
2. At request, re-notify on 12th January, 2026.
3. Interim order(s), if any, to continue.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

SEPTEMBER 15, 2025

d.negi