



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.REV.P. 539/2018, CRL.M.(BAIL) 999/2018, CRL.M.(BAIL)
1000/2018

AMIT CHATURVEDI & ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Ms. Kavita Jha, Sr. Adv. Mr.
Bhuvnesh Satija and Mr. Aniket
Khanduri, Advocates.

versus

I T O

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Gaoraang Ranjan, proxy
counsel.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

% **12.01.2026**

1. Learned counsel for the parties seek, and are granted, a period of *four weeks* for filing their respective written synopsis not exceeding *five pages*, giving a chronological list of dates and events and relevant documents, if any, alongwith duly highlighted judgments setting out the propositions of law therein, they wish to rely upon.
2. Renotify on 28.04.2026.
3. Interim order(s), if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

JANUARY 12, 2026/bh