



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.REV.P. 539/2018, CRL.M.(BAIL) 999-1000/2018

AMIT CHATURVEDI & ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Aniket Khanduri (Proxy
counsel for P-1 through VC)
Mr. Akshat Kumar, Mr. Sheezan
Hashmi, Mr. Adesh Kumar
Choudhry and Mr. Sarthak Jain,
Adv. for P-2

versus

I T O

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Sakshi Shainwal, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

28.04.2026

%

1. Learned counsels for the parties seek, and are granted, a period of *four weeks* for filing their respective written synopsis in compliance of the last order.
2. Learned counsel(s) for the petitioners also seek, and are granted, a period of *four weeks* for filing the requisite documents *qua* compliance with the order dated 11.06.2018 passed by this Court, whereby the petitioners undertook to deposit the entire fine amount in terms of the order on sentence dated 28.04.2018 passed by the learned Trial Court, as modified by the learned Appellate Court *vide* order dated 04.06.2018.
3. Renotify on 21.09.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J.

APRIL 28, 2026/Ab